=NorthShore

Office of Finance

University HealthSystem 1301 Central Street

A Teaching Affiliate of
the University of Chicago
Pritzker School of Medicine

Evanston, IL 60201

www.northshore.org

(847) 570-5065
August 9, 2016 (847) 570-5240 Fax

Ms. Kathy Olson | R = C E VE

Illinois Health Facilities and Sdervices Review Board
525 West Jefferson Street, 2" Floor AUG 1 ‘
Springfield, IL 62761 AUG 10 2016

HEAL TIES
SUBJECT:  Project# 14-017 Skokie Hospital SE,R\';I%:E]“SH Fft:é\?lléw E&:RD
Annual Progress Report
Project Title: Skokie Hospital Modernization and new construction
Permit Holder: NorthShore University Health System, 1301 Central, Evanston,

lllinois 60201

Dear Ms. Olson:
This is our 2" annual progress report for the above project.

The scope and financing of the project remains as outlined in the CON Application approved by
the lllinois Health Facilities and Services Review Board.

Costs incurred through June 30, 2016 total $76,846,977.61. The attached spreadsheet outlines
these costs by category and provides projections to the project’s completion.

The project is on schedule to be completed by December 31, 2017.

e Construction projects for the Conference Rooms, Lobby addition, Gl lab and Surgery
Pavilion are complete. |

e The 3", 4™ and 5" floor renovations are complete.

e Construction projects for the surgery addition Phase Il and ICU projects are complete
and awaiting IDPH review.

e The ambulatory surgery and support services projects are still in design phase.

The project remains on schedule as outlined in the application.
The required AIA forms G707s are attached.

If we can provide you any further information at this time, please contact me at 847-570-5217 or
via e-mail at kagarwal@northshore.org.

Stete of T{lnolS
couﬁhl ot Coolt

Signed befire me on W 9, Jole
by Haa'a,e Ggoarwef .

OFFICIAL S ks f&"“e/ﬂ .
BARBARA M HOLLAND m'a/
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF (LLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/04/19

Senior Director Accounting, Finance
NorthShore University Health System

Hospitals « Medical Group * Resecarch Institute Foundation




> Integrated
> Facilities
Solutions, Inc.

Project Number: 14-017

Project Title: 14-017 Skokie Hospital Modernization and new construction
Subject: Annual C.0.N. Progress Report

Permit Holder: NorthShore University HealthSystem

Date: June 30, 2016

Pledges

Gifts and Bequests

Bond Issues (project related)
Mortgages

Leases (fair market value)
Governmental Appropriations
Grants

Other Funds and Sources
TOTAL FUNDS

107,313,363.00

Projected Total Costs Available Estimated Variance
Incurred as Balance as of Costs to From
6/30/2016 6/30/2016 Completion Approved
Preplanning Costs { 400,000 372,66461| % 27,335.39 - 18 27,335.39
Site Survey & Soil Investigation | $ - $ - $ -
Site Preparation $ - $ - 3$ -
Off-site Work $ - $ - $ -
New Construction Contracts $ 35,985,772 | $ 30,435,774.58 | § 5,5649,997.42 | $ 5,500,000.00 | $ 49,997.42
Modernization Contracts $ 42456201 | $ 28,470,826.94 | $ 13,985374.06 | $ 13,900,000.00] $ 85,374.06
Contingencies $ 3,412,815 $ 3412815.00( % 3,412,815.00] $ -
Architectural/Engineering Fees | $ 6,690,000 | $ 3,346623.81 % 3,343,376.19| $ 3,300,000.00| $ 43,376.19
Consulting and Other Fees $ 3,500,000 | $ 3,326,605.13 [ $ 173,394.87 | $ 150,000.00 ] $ 23,394.87
IMovable or Other Equipment $ 14,168,575 $ 10,371,158.54 | $ 3,797,41646 | $ 3,700,000.00 | $ 97,416.46
Other Costs to be Capitalized $ 700,000 | $ 523,324.00 | $ 176,676.00 | $ 175,000.00| $ 1,676.00
Total| $ 107,313,363 [ $ 76,846,977.61|$ 30,466,385.39|% 30,137,815.00] $ 328,570.39
Cash and Securities 107,313,363.00



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

APPLICATION NO.: 7

TO : NorthShare University HealthSystem PROJECT : SHICUR ti
y y enovation PERIOD TO : 06-30-2016
. PROJECT NO.: 81882
FROM: Power Construction Company, LLC ARCHITECT : Eckenhoff Saunders CONTRACT DATE : 11-06-2015
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY : 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 3,844,492
Chapge Order approved in Additions Deductions
previous months by Owner 2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS................ $ 351,726
TAL
T0 236,980 0| 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE Y 4,196,218
APPROVED THIS MONTH 114,746 0] 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE....... $ 3,977,728
5. RETAINAGE $ 393,716
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ................ $ 3,584,012
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 3,287,306
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 296,706
Total Job To Date 351,726 0 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE..$ 612,206
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information State of : lllinois County of: Cook
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for AL AARNAAMAMAANG,
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, . M AR N 3
and that current payment shown herein is now due. Subscribed and swom to before me oF F\\%i;LLQEEAé_O
. N
Contractor: POWER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC This. 24th day of June, 2016 o aiic, StaTe ooglt%;ggg ,
My CommISS‘Omwvw\’Ww'
By: /,&a“z“- Z/ Date : 06-24-2016 Notary Public
= = 7
o 2% , 106=
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED.......cccecivureeerrrncesscvaenencceeraennns $ ‘

In accordance with the Contract Dacuments, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of
Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to the payment
of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable anly to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are withaut prejudice tn any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

APPLICATION NO.: 9

TO : NorthShaore University HealthSystem PROJECT :SHP 28
ty B OJECT : SH Phase 2 Surgery PERIOD TO : 06-30-2016
. i} PROJECT NO.: 81881
FROM: Power Construction Company, LLC ARCHITECT : Eckenhoff Saunders CONTRACT DATE : 10-01-2015
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ......ccorommrrrerne $ 6,498,753
Chapge Order approved in Additions Deductions
previous months by Owner 2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS................ $ 142,849
TOTAL 122,578 0| 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE......oooooooooeercorre.e. $ 6,641,602
APPROVED THIS MONTH 20,271 0| 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.......$ 6,115,196
5. RETAINAGE................eerrecnnenn $ 611,522
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ................ $ 5,503,674
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(line 6 from prior Certificate) rersersesrassssesan $ 5,061,845
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ...........ccoveevvritveerecvnns $ 441,829
Total Job To Date 142,849 O 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE..$ 1,137,928
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information State of : lllinois County of: Caok

and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance

with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for

which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, N

and that current payment shown herein is now due. Subscribed and swom to before me e o an .

, FFICIAL SEAL
Contractor: POWER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC This 23rd day of June. 2016 OF

THERESA J. JOCIC

v

4

4 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
W i y 4 My Commission Expires July 14, 2018
By: Date : 08-23-2016 Notary Public Pk feee  §MyCommission S e

v 7
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED.......o.oeoieeeeieeeeerreeeeererneeen $ 44’ | 829. 0D

: Ve
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-slte observations and the data ARC T: WF W NMQ AMH WS

comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and bellef the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of f / 4_ / ZO {
Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to the payment By: 7 Date : b Z @

of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. r v
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor

named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Caontract.




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

APPLICATION NO.: 14

TO : NorthShore University HealthSystem PROJECT : Skokie H 3FL Palient R |
ty ys okie Hosp 3FL Patient Remode PERIOD TO : 02-29-2016
) PROJECT NO.: 81872
FROM: Power Construction Company, LLC ARCHITECT : Eckenhoff Saunders CONTRACT DATE : 08-27-2014
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .......ooeevemrmmmssansesnes $ 7,262,723
Chapge Order approved in Additions Deductions
previous months by Owner 2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS................ $ -146,859
TOTAL 0 205.300] 3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $ 7,115,864
APPROVED THIS MONTH 58,441 0| 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.......$ 7,109,968
5. RETAINAGE... $ 0
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ................ $ 7,109,968
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 7,048,114
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 61,854
Total Job To Dats 58.441 205.300| g Bl ANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE..$ 5,896
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Information State of : {llinots County of: Cook

and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that afl amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner,
and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Contractor: POWER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Subscribed and swom to before me
This 03rd day of March, 2016

OFFIGIAL SEAL
AMBER FLORES
Notaty Public - State of illinols
My cammisslan Explres 10/29/2018

By: W/ Date: 03-03-2016 Notary Public y,

b et o - 1Y

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED......ocooviiicmneniinicnrcnsissasasens $

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Qwner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of
Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to the payment
of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

Gl, 8572

4 e "herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




PPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF ¢ PAGES
70O GWNER. Northshore University HealhSystem PROJECT Skokee Hospllal Stagery Pavikan
2650 qu&m il R!dgi Avenue APPLICATION NO.:23 Distribution lo:
e 602010000 LS PERIOD TO :31-MAR-16 EII OWNER
FROM CONTRACTOR: Pepper Canstisction Compan ARCHITECT: PROJECT HOS.:1 19 i mm
411 Leke Zoiich Rosd ’ Ljco
L, 60010-3141 D
CONTRAGT DATE :10-NOV-13 0

CONTRACT FOR: Siakie Haspital Surgery Pavilion

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
;ng:z:sﬁghz::daf!elorpamm as showm below, in cunnechion with the Cantract Continualion

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM . .« . .eunnen.... s 25,153 466.00 racaived lrom the Qwmat, and Dyat cument payEtent shown Heseln s naw due.
2 Netchange by change orders , ............ B 1 1.974,649.00
3. CONTRACT SUMTO DATE ( Linet +£-2)....... $ 27.128,116.00 Contractor - on Company
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.....$ 26,864,620.26 8y: Date - GARAG
{Columa on G703)
5. RETAINAGE: s 598.806.65 State of - N \J
‘013l retatmage CaumMn K0T G703) s caviiecorsoncanns L UL, - 1) 4
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ........... $ 26,265,813.40 Coumyat- § "OFFICIAL SEAL" ¢
{Lne 4 {ess Line 5 Total Jacklyn Kowalski ) ‘»
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Subscrtied and swom ta before $ Notary Public, State of linois §
-.me 6 fram pror Ceniicale) e o o eveen s Memevesiane .Sl 25.886,330.28 me this A day of My Commission Expires June 29, 2013 9
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE . ...... eeeeeannnn $ 379,483.12] : ’ AR RNAPINRLEN
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INGLUBING RETAINAGE . Notary Public: u@%ﬂ. Honmiaha
(Une 3 less Line 6 ) S 862,301.60 My C ission Uxpires:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Change Order approved n Py vy ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
previmus manths by Owner 1n accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sile ohservations and the data
APPROVED THIS MONTH compiising the above appnaﬂon. the Architect ceftifies to e Owner tha o (he best of the
Architecr's knowledge, information and belief the Wask has progressed as fndicaled, the
Number __ Dafe Approved quality o Wark fs in acentdance with the Conlrac Documents, and the Contracior & enllled to
0000010 04 MAR-201E 234.322.00 the paymen of the AMOUNT GERTIFIED. 5__! Y A% 12
AMOUNT CERTIFIED. g 5 -+
P fach-explanait aunt cenilied differs.fom the amounl applisd lor It figuras on this
Appkcation “and g oqlimrotion Sheot thal are changed 10 conlomn ta the amount
CURRENT TOTAL 23432200 o.00 _ S de: & \ 20 X VL.
Het Change by Changs Orders 4.974,548.59 Tris Certiicate is nophegakiable. The AMOUNT GERTIFIED is payable only ta the Contracior
named hereln. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are wilhout prejudice fo ony

The undersigned Contmtior ceriifies that lo the best of (he Contractor's knowledge.

information and babel Bre work cavered by (his App jon foc Pay has keen completed
in accordance with the Contract Dacuments, (hat 3f amounts hiave been paid by the
Contraclor tor Wark {os which previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments

rights of the Owner ar Contraclar under ihis Contract.




APPLICATION AND ICATE F PAGE 1 _OF 3 _PAGES
TO GWNER: NORTHBHORE UNMVERSITY HEALTH 5Y PROJECT: NorhShors Univ - Skolie Fospal Biasement " AIA Document G702
o ety rrocdy e APPLICATION NO-3 Distribution to:
60207 UMTED STATES 60078 UNITED STATES PERIOD T0:31-MAY-16 [} owner
ARCHITECT: PROJECT NDS.: 116042 [ ] ARCHITECT

FROM CONTRACTOR: Bulley & Andrews LLC

1755 W Amitage Averme
Chicago, I , 80822 USA

CONTRACT FOR: NorthShors Univ - Skokie Hosplis! Basemes

INVOICE NO.201600219 Em
CONTRACT DATE :25-MAR-18 [

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Applcabon s mads for payment, 33 shoen bekow, n connecton withthe Contact. Contirtion

1. ORIGINALCONTRACTSUM . .....ccinvennnne 1,704,975.00
2. Netchangebychangeorders.........cceue.. $ 12,161.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1 +/-2)....... 1,717,136 00
4. TOTAL. COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE..... 1,000,250.00
8. RETAII?ANBE.
Total retainage Colimn 1 0f G703 e o v 2o venven cesenees 100,025.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE...........$ 800,225.00
(Line 4 less Line § Tolal )
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFlCATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line B Hom prior Cartiicatn) . o o e oo cncerervnnncnnene 389,772.44
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE . ................ 510,452.66]
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
{Une 3leas Lina @) $ 816,911.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Change Onder approved in
previous months by Owner £.00 0.00
APPROVED THIS MONTH
Number Dele Approved
PCIOOM 11-MAY-2016 12,163.00
CURRENT TOTAL 12,181.00 0.00
Net Change by Change Orders 12,161.00

AA DOCHUENT Q792 « APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE POR PAYMENT
THE AMERICAN INSTITUS OF ARCIHITECTS 1726 NEW YORK AVENUE (Y WASHINGTON DC 20008

Coniracios cesiifies that to (ha best of the Coniractor's

:o.mractor Bunny&Amesl.Lc ! “9

smeo: Tl noiS

Mycmwmamuas MIQ h_on

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In acconiancs with the Contract Documents, based an on-alie ghservations and the dala

mmmmm the Archiiect ceriiias to the Owner thal (o tha best of the
information and belief the Work has progressed as indicaled, (he

mdmuhmmugtuWMNMWhm

10 the payment of the AMOUNT
AMOUNT CERTIFIED. $ 5- D

{MMHWWMM”MW&WMMM
Amhd?nﬂmmwmmm“dmdhmhmbmm

Stk

E—




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

TO OWNER: Northshore University HealthSystem PROJECT: Skokie Hospital Canference Center
2650 e Avenue 2650 Ridge A . .
s Eanstan L APPLICATION NO.:8 Distribution to:
602010000 60201-0000 US PERIOD TO :31-DEC-15 (] owner
FROM CONTRACTOR: Pepper Construction Company ARCHITECT: PROJECT NOS.:1400735 [] ARCHITECT
[ ] CONTRACTOR

411 Lake Zurich Road

Batrington, IL , 60010-3141
CONTRACT DATE :14-OCT-14 O

CONTRACT FOR: skokie Hospits! Conlerence Center

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICAT'ON F OR PAYM ENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, In connsction with tha Contract. Continuation informatlon and befiefl the work covered by this Appfication for Payment has been completed
sheelt is attached. in accordance with the Contract Documents, lhat all amounts have been paid by the
Conlractor for Work for which previous Certificales for paymen! were issued and payments
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM . ................ $ 461,421.00  rceived from the Owner, and that cument payment shownyl":;rein is now due. ymen
2. Net change by changeorders ................ $ 540.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE ( Line1 +-2)....... $ 461,961.00  Contragtor : Pepper Construction Company
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE..... $ 455,853.39 . . /
(Column 1 on G703} ov:_( oaa: __[2/23/rs”
. I;E;'I'AINAGE: $ 000 Stteol: f -:l. PASIAAPAL
olal retalnage Column Kol G703) . « v e eeeevnennenese . : 4 "OFFICIAL SEAL" ¢
6. T(_JTAL EA_RNED LESS RETAINAGE....... P 455,853.39 County of : 4 gcklyn Kowalski 1;
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total ) . b Nolary Public, State of llinois ¢
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Subscribed and swomn to before My Commission Expires June 29, 2019
{Line 6 from prior Cerificate) s « « - -« v ccveveanaasaons $ 426,166.07  me this day of an - Jaaanas

8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE .................. $| 20687.32] ary Public: &(\C}lkwr\ w

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE . 07 U
; i ,107.61 esion ok
(Line 3 less Line 6 ) $ 6 My Commission expires:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS T
Grange Grder approved - ——| ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
previous months by Owner ' ) {n accordance with the Coniract Documenls, based on on-sile observations and the data
APPROVED THIS MONTH comprising the above application, the Architect cerlifies to the Owmer that to the bast of the
Archilecl's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
Number Date Appraved quality of Work is in accordance with the Conltract Documents, and the Conlractor is entitied to
the payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. ‘ ’) 2
AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ |
A xplanatieq If amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial figures on this
Apflication™~end on\the Continuaiion Sheet that are chenged lo conform to the amount
ifred.)
ARCHITEST ‘
CURRENT TOTAL 0.00 0.00 : /' pae: Z\ 2.5 | \&
Net Change by Change Orders 54000 | This Certificate is nof negetiaifa, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabile dgly to the Contractor
named hereln. Issuance, payment and acceplance of payment are without prejudice to any

rights ol the Owner or Contraclor under this Contracl.




APPLICA'I'ION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES
PROJECT: Skokie Hospilal Lobby Renovations

TO OWNER: Northshore University HeallhSystem

Bt Averue e Avanue APPLICATION NO.:22 Distribution to:
60201-0000 60201-0000 US PERIOD TO :31-MAR-16 : OWNER
FROM CONTRACTOR: Pepper Construction Company ARCHITECT: PROJECT NOS.:1300014 ARCHITECT
411 Lake Zynch Road CONTRACTOR
Bamington, IL. , 60010-3141
CONTRACT DATE :10-NOV-13
CONTRACT FOR: Skokie Hospilal Labby Renavalions
CONTRACTOR'S AP P LlCATlON FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor cestifies that to the best of the Contractar's knowiedge,
Application is made for payment, as shown befow, in conneclion with the Contract. Continuation information and belief the work covered by Ihis Application for Payment has been completed
sheel is atlached. in accordance with the Contract Documents, thal al amounis have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Cetificales for payment were issued and paymenls
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM ................. $ 5.000,000.00 received from the Owner, and thal current payment shown herein is now due.
2. Net change by changeorders . ............... $ 156,926.00
3. CONTRACT SUMTODATE (Line1 +-2)....... $ 5,156,926.00 Contractax:, Pepp ‘—® Company
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE....... $ 5.156,926.00 By . LL—’)_ 1,
y Date :
(Column 1 on G703) \}
5. RETAINAGE: _ u rrrrds
Tolal relainage Column K 0f G703) .+ . .. s v e v venenennn. $ 0.00 Stale of : H "OFFICIAL SEAL" 4
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . .......... $ 5.156,926.00 County of: < Jacklgl_i Kowalski
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total ) § Nolary Public, State of Ilinois
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Subscribed and swom lo before § My Commission Explres June 29, 2019 -
(Line 6 from prior Centificale) . . « v . cvvveresvvennennn $ 5,128,924.79 me this day of R
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE .................. s 28,001.21| Notary Public:
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE .
{Line 3 less Lie §) $ 0.00 My Commission éxpires:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS .
Shangn Ovier sopoved pp—— i~ ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
previous months by Owner In accordance with the Coniract Documents, based on on-sile observations and the data
APPROVED THIS MONTH comprising the above applicalion, the Architeci certifies to the Owner thal to the best of the
Architect's knowdedge, information ang belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
Number Date Approved quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Dacuments, and the Conlraclor is eatilled to
the payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 23) col.zl

{Attach explanalion If amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Inilial figures on this
Application and on the Continvation Sheet that are changed lo conform lo the amount

certified.) ; E E Q 4“’]@

ARCHITECT :
CURRENT TOTAL 0.00 0.00 By Date .
Neat Change by Change Orders 156,926.00 Tius Cerlificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED s payable only to the Conlractor
named hefein issuance, payment and acceptance of paymeni are withoul prejudice to any

nghis of the Owner or Contractor under (his Contract



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER: Northshore University HealthSystem
2650 Ridge Avenue

Evanston, IL
60201-0000

FROM CONTRACTOR: Pepper Construction Campany
411 Lake Zurich Road

Banington, IL

, 60010-3141

CONTRACT FOR: Skokie Hospital G Lab Relocation

PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES

PROJECT: Skokie Hospital Gl Lab Relocation

2650 Ridge Avenue
Evanston, IL
60201-0000 US

ARCHITECT:

APPLICATION NO.:12 Distribution to:
PERIOD TO :29-FEB-16 [] owNER
PROJECT NOS.:1400734 [ ] ARCHITECT

{ "I cONTRACTOR

CONTRACT DATE :14-OCT-14 (]

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation

sheet is altached.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM................. $ 2,718,716.00
2. Net change by changeorders . ............... $ 313,5696.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE ( Line1 +/-2)....... $ 3,032,311.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE ..... $ 2,979,757.32
(Cotumn | on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
Total retainage Column K af G703) . v v e v vvveennennnns $ 121,068.46
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ........... $ 2,858,688.86
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total )
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Ling 6 from Pror CEmilicala) . . « .« v v veersnnnnncneaan $ 2,837,264.92
8. CURRENTPAYMENTDUE ...........c...... $| 21 .423.94|
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE .

({Line 3 less Line 6 ) $ 173,622.14
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Cha Order approved i
pm'i‘.?:s mon:hs by O n 313,595.00 0.00

APPROVED THIS MONTH

Number Date Approved

CURRENT TOTAL 0.00 0.00
Net Change by Change Orders 313,595.00

The undersigned Contracior cerlifies that to the best of the Conlracior's knowledge,
information and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounis have been paid by the
Contractar for Work far which previous Cerlificates far payment were issued and payments
received from the Owner, and thal current paymeni shown harein is now due.

Contractor : S ftion Company
By: Date . 9"‘2("‘ - ’Lﬂ

AAAR AL

“OFFICIAL SEAL”
cole M, Swangon

Slaleo;: | IH}//’! 0 lS
County of : COO[L

Subscribed and to before

me this 8 4 day of Fél’

Notary FEM] Lﬂ? WW(S}\)

My Cammission expires: i I' al- l (ﬂ
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accardance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sile observations and the data
comprissng the above application, the Architect certifies ta the Owner that to the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
qualily of Work is in accordance with the Conlract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to

the payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

{Attach explanation If amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initlal figures on this
Application and on the Continuvation Sheel that are changed lo conform to the amount

certified.)
ARCHITECT : é&xb 2:25 b

By: Date :

This Certificate is not nagotiabie. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contracior
named heseln. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment ase without prejudice o any
nghis of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




